## **Antonia Hover**

From:

Antonia Hover on behalf of Records Clerk

Sent:

Thursday, February 14, 2019 5:02 PM

'aarpwebact@action.aarp.org'

**Cc:** Consumer Contact

**Subject:** FW: Docket 20190038 Comments from a Panhandle resident and Gulf Power consumer

Good Afternoon, Mr. Basham

•

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20190038, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you, and have a blessed afternoon!

Toni Hover Commission Deputy Clerk I Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6467

----Original Message-----

From: AARP [mailto:aarpwebact@action.aarp.org]

Sent: Thursday, February 14, 2019 4:43 PM

To: Records Clerk

Subject: Docket 20190038 | Comments from a Panhandle resident and Gulf Power consumer

Feb 14, 2019

Public Service Commission PSC PSC FL

Dear Public Service Commission PSC,

As a Florida resident, age 70+, I, and most other residents in the Panhandle area and north as a result of Hurricane Michael have been devastated by the destruction and our losses. It will take many years to recover our losses, if ever, from Michael's destruction. There is no one that we can pass the losses onto. Even though some of us may recover a small portion of or losses, there are many that could not afford insurance coverage and have lost everything with no way to recover in the life time they have left. But, BIG CORPORATE greed does not want to carry their part. To keep up their large and uncongenial profits Gulf Power wishes the PSC to burden those Florida Citizens already devastated to help fill their pockets. Instead of rewarding Gulf Power, Gulf Power should be giving back to the community. The PSC should let Gulf Power share some of the financial loss instead of rewarding them.

## Respectfully

Benny C. and Carolyn Basham 720 Beachcomber Drive Lynn Haven, Florida 32444

Sincerely,

Mr. Benny Basham 720 Beachcomber Drive Lynn Haven, FL 32444 (850) 271-2918 bennybasham@bellsouth.net